
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00168

02/10/2
022

AREVALO, CHRISTIAN 
MARTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
AREVALO, CHRISTIAN 
MARTIN

OPER M/V IN MANNER NOT 
REASONABLE & PROPER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00169

02/10/2
022

AREVALO, CHRISTIAN 
MARTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
AREVALO, CHRISTIAN 
MARTIN

DISPLAY CANCELLED OR 
REVOKED DL (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00170

02/10/2
022

AREVALO, CHRISTIAN 
MARTIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
AREVALO, CHRISTIAN 
MARTIN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00012

02/10/2
022

ASBURY, RICHARD 
MATHEW Person 1

ASBURY, RICHARD MATHEW
and HUMBLE, LOIS KAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00171

02/10/2
022

BAYNES, LUCION 
EDWARD Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BAYNES, LUCION EDWARD

OVERLOAD 6001 THRU 7000 LB 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00172

02/10/2
022

BROWN, NICKY 
LYNN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BROWN, NICKY LYNN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00061

02/10/2
022

BURLEY, FREDERICK 
LOUIS Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BURLEY, FREDERICK LOUIS 
JR

BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE, AFC 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00173

02/10/2
022

CEARLEY, MEGAN 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CEARLEY, MEGAN ANN

FAIL TO YIELD FROM STOP SIGN 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00174

02/10/2
022

CEARLEY, MEGAN 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CEARLEY, MEGAN ANN

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00175

02/10/2
022

CONATSER, DEREK 
EDWIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CONATSER, DEREK EDWIN

OPERATE M/V AT SPEED GREATER 
THAN REASONABLE & PROPER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00176

02/10/2
022

CONATSER, DEREK 
EDWIN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CONATSER, DEREK EDWIN

DUS/DRIVING UNDER 
SUSPENSION - 1ST OFFENSE 
(TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00018

02/10/2
022

CRUZAN, DICKIE Plaintiff
CRUZAN, DICKIE vs. ZK 
ENTERPRISES, INC.

NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00163

02/10/2
022

DENNIS, MICHAEL 
BRUCE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DENNIS, MICHAEL BRUCE

ALLOW UNAUTHORIZED PERSON 
TO OPER. MV (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00014

02/10/2
022

DILL, ETHAN 
BRYANT Person 1

DILL, ETHAN BRYANT and 
SWOPES, KYLIE DAWN

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00177

02/10/2
022

EASTON, MATTHEW 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EASTON, MATTHEW LEE

OPER M/V IN MANNER NOT 
REASONABLE & PROPER (TR)

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200177
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200177
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200014
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200014
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200163
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200163
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200018
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200018
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200176
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200176
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200175
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200175
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200174
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200174
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200173
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200173
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200061
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200061
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200172
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200172
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200171
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200171
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200170
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200170
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200169
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200169
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200168
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200168
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00178

02/10/2
022

ESPINO, 
ELIZABETH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ESPINO, ELIZABETH

FAIL TO STAY IN SINGLE LANE OF 
TRAFFIC (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00083

02/10/2
022

FIELDS, JAMES Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
FIELDS, JAMES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00179

02/10/2
022

GARZA, ANDREW 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GARZA, ANDREW MICHAEL

DUS/DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION - 
2ND OFFENSE (TRAFFIC) 6-303(B)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00024

02/10/2
022

GOODMAN, LEON 
ELSWORTH Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00023

02/10/2
022

GOODMAN, TAD 
KEVIN Plaintiff

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00025

02/10/2
022

GRANT, ALICIA Plaintiff SPECIAL ADMINISTRATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00013

02/10/2
022

HIND, CAYTLYN 
MARIE Person 2

RANDALL, TYLER 
DEWAYNE and HIND, 
CAYTLYN MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00012

02/10/2
022

HUMBLE, LOIS 
KAY Person 2

ASBURY, RICHARD 
MATHEW and HUMBLE, 
LOIS KAY

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00164

02/10/2
022

JIMENEZ, 
EMILIANO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JIMENEZ, EMILIANO

FAIL TO OBEY INSTRUCTIONS OF 
OFFICIAL TRAFFIC-CONTROL DEVICE 
(TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00165

02/10/2
022

JIMENEZ, 
EMILIANO Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
JIMENEZ, EMILIANO

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00085

02/10/2
022

JONES, TYLER 
L Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. JONES, 
TYLER L

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00080

02/10/2
022

KRAMER, ALISSA 
ELAINE Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00180

02/10/2
022

LIN, LONGXU Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LIN, LONGXU

FAIL TO CARRY VALID INSURANCE 
VERF. (TR) EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00181

02/10/2
022

LIN, LONGXU Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LIN, LONGXU

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2022-
00038

02/10/2
022

LITTLECOOK, CODY 
RYAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
LITTLECOOK, CODY RYAN

DUI (PCPD) (MIS)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200038
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2200038
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200181
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200181
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200180
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200180
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200080
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200080
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200085
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200085
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200165
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200165
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200164
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200164
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200013
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200013
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2200025
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2200025
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2200023
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2200023
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2200024
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2200024
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200179
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200179
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200083
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200083
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200178
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200178
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00014

02/10/2
022

MARR, PHILLIP 
CLARENCE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARR, PHILLIP CLARENCE

FAIL TO STOP AT STOP SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00015

02/10/2
022

MARR, PHILLIP 
CLARENCE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MARR, PHILLIP CLARENCE

OPER M/V W/O A VALID D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00082

02/10/2
022

MAYSE, MICHAEL Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. MAYSE, 
MICHAEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00080

02/10/2
022

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
KRAMER, ALISSA ELAINE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00081

02/10/2
022

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WALLACE, TAMMY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00082

02/10/2
022

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. MAYSE, 
MICHAEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00083

02/10/2
022

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. FIELDS, 
JAMES

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00084

02/10/2
022

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. WELLS, 
WESTLEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00085

02/10/2
022

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. JONES, 
TYLER L

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00060

02/10/2
022

PRICE, RICHARD 
TRAVIS Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PRICE, RICHARD TRAVIS

BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE-AFC 2/
MORE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00166

02/10/2
022

PROPPER, GABRIEL 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PROPPER, GABRIEL WAYNE

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00013

02/10/2
022

RANDALL, TYLER 
DEWAYNE Person 1

RANDALL, TYLER DEWAYNE 
and HIND, CAYTLYN MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00167

02/10/2
022

RIGGS, KEITH 
ROBERT Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
RIGGS, KEITH ROBERT

SPEEDING 16-20 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00183

02/10/2
022

SCHNEEBERGER, SHELDON 
KEITH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SCHNEEBERGER, SHELDON 
KEITH

NO SEAT BELT (TR) DRIVER NOT
WEARING SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2022-
00059

02/10/2
022

SILVEY, LOUIS 
MARSELL Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SILVEY, LOUIS MARSELL

MALICIOUS INJURY TO 
PROPERTY-OVER $1000, AFC 2 
OR MORE (FEL)

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200059
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200059
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200183
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200183
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200167
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200167
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200013
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200013
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200166
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200166
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200060
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++2200060
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200085
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200085
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200084
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200084
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200083
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200083
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200082
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200082
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200081
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200081
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200080
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200080
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200082
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200082
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2200015
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2200015
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2200014
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2200014
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00016

02/10/2
022

STOUT, RONALD 
DOUGLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STOUT, RONALD DOUGLAS

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00017

02/10/2
022

STOUT, RONALD 
DOUGLAS Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
STOUT, RONALD DOUGLAS

POSSESS FIREARM WHILE 
INTOXICATED (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2022-
00014

02/10/2
022

SWOPES, KYLIE 
DAWN Person 2

DILL, ETHAN BRYANT and 
SWOPES, KYLIE DAWN

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2022-
00018

02/10/2
022

TANNEHILL, TEDDY 
MICHAEL D Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
TANNEHILL, TEDDY 
MICHAEL D

OPER MV WITH OBSTRUCTION TO 
DRIVERS CLEAR VIEW THROUGH 
WINDSHIELD (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2022-
00022

02/10/2
022

THOMAS, RONALD 
G Plaintiff

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00012

02/10/2
022

VILLARRUEL, CANDACE 
KAYE Plaintiff

VILLARRUEL, CANDACE 
KAYE vs. VILLARRUEL, 
SERGIO

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2022-
00012

02/10/2
022

VILLARRUEL, 
SERGIO Defendant

VILLARRUEL, CANDACE 
KAYE vs. VILLARRUEL, 
SERGIO

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00081

02/10/2
022

WALLACE, 
TAMMY Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WALLACE, TAMMY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2022-
00084

02/10/2
022

WELLS, 
WESTLEY Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WELLS, WESTLEY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00184

02/10/2
022

WHITFIELD, DENNIS LEE 
ROY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WHITFIELD, DENNIS LEE 
ROY

UNSAFE LANE CHANGE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2022-
00185

02/10/2
022

WILBORN, JAMES 
RAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILBORN, JAMES RAY

FAIL TO PAY TAXES DUE STATE (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2022-
00018

02/10/2
022

ZK ENTERPRISES, 
INC. Defendant

CRUZAN, DICKIE vs. ZK 
ENTERPRISES, INC.

NEGLIGENCE

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200018
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCJ++2200018
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200185
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200185
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200184
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++2200184
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200084
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200084
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200081
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2200081
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2200012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2200012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2200012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++2200012
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2200022
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2200022
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2200018
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NDTR+2200018
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++2200014
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